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fff*-, *EiE+HlR

Non current asset
Trade Debtor outside uk>1 yr
provn for Bad and Doubtful Debts>1 yr

PM&E-Cost Closing
PM&E-Depn Closing
Deferred Tax Assets

Intangible Assets
Intangible Fixed Assets - Amortization
Total non current asset

Current asset

lnventory
Inventories Provision
Amounts Owed by Group Co.< 1 yr
Total Other Debtors < 1 yr
Trade Debors Outside UK < 1 yr
Provn for Bad and Doubtful Debts < 1 yr
Cash at  Bank and In Hand
External Interest Receivable < 1 yr
Total current asset

Current Laiblit ies

Trade Creditors-For Goods Supplied
Trade Creditors-Other

Amouts Owed to Group COS
Other Credit Balances
Payments Received on Account fr.Custome
Other Payroll Provisions

Holiday Pay Provisions
Employment Taxes

Social Security Taxes
VAT

Total current laibilities

Net assets

Equity

Group share capital
Retained earning opening
Statutory Reserve

Year 2015.3.31

per IFRS package Dr/(Cr)

3,065,912

(474,600)

23,933,237

(19,691 ,259)

1,521,776
(1,265,655)
6,999,312

3,249,641
(1,741,553)
2,995,305
1,049,947

59,794,926
(10,492,499)
36,215,059

75,016

3,903,525

247,722

20,452,943

24,332,162

940,390

3,310,097

190,655

43,194

3,007

745,964

25,239,122

32,713,956

Uncorrected
misstatements

(326,936)

uru,nuu

300,000

10,129

( 1  0 , 1 2 9 )

Results if
misstatements

are corrected

3,065,912

(474,600)

23,506,301

(19,691,259)

1,521,776
(1,265,655)
6,672,376

3,249,641
(1,741,553)
2,995,305
1,675,993

59,794,926
(10,492,499)
36,215,059

75,016
90,760,677

(326,936)

90,133,741 626,936

Notes

1 ,  4

2 1 5 , 6

2

4,203,525

247,722

20,452,943

24,342,291

940,390

3,299,959

190,655

43,194

3,007

745,964

54,169,629

42,963,425-

54,469,629

, , ,42,963;,425

25,239,122

30,714,150

4,210,713

,',,nnn,roD
4,210,713

(2,211,006)

-
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control



Bff*-' AEEE+H+R

External group turnover

Intercompany group turnover

Total Group Turnover

Total raw materials and consumables

wtp

Maintenance costs excluding labour

Other external charges

Total employment costs

Depreciation and amortisation

Other operating charges

Total P/L on sale of fixed assets

Total Operating Gosts

Intestest and dividends receivable

ProfiUloss Before Tax

Taxation

ProfiUloss for Financial Year (14,989,553) (2,211,0061

Year 2015.3.31

45,910,889

4,896,764

Uncorrected
misstatements

Dr/(Gr)

364,800

Results if
misstatements

are corrected

46,275,689

4,896,764

51,172,453

24,580,246

5,419,497

220,698

2,556,149

1  1 , 4 6 1 , 1 3 5

1,056,949

21,407,795

468,407

67,',470,774

838,732

(15,159,589)

2,040,971

(17,200,559)

Notes

50,807,653

24,580,?46

5,419,497

220,699

1,772,803

11,461,135

1,056,848

21,407,795

468,407

364,800

783,346

66,387,428

838,732

783,346

(14,741,0431

248,510

(418,546)

1,792,460
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Comments

1. Adjustment for unmatured Note receivable
DR TotalOther Debtors < 1 Yr
CR Trade Creditors-For Goods Supplied

DR Retained earning opening
CR Statutory Reserve

DR Other Credit Balances
CR Other Payroll Provisions

DR TotalOther Debtors < 1 Yr
CR PM&E-Cost Closing

5 Adjustment for the cutoff revenue and cost
DR Other external charges
CR External group turnover
CR Retained earning opening

DR Taxation
CR Retained earning opening

2 Adjustment for underctatement of provision for statutory reserye

300,000.00
(300,000.00)

4,210,712.89
(4,210,712.8e)

10,128.50
(10,128.50)

326,936.00
(326,936.00)

783,345.78
(364,800.00)
(418,545.78)

1,792,460.42
(1,792,460.42)

3 Reclassify the labour union expenditure from Other Gredit Balances to Other Payroll Provisions

4 Reclassify the PM&E-impairment from other debors<l yr to PPE

6 Adjustment for prior year deferred tax assets and prior year income tax expenses


